



**BOSCH**

# Belt Sander

----- | 0 601 270 039

---

## Table of Content

Spare parts list.....	2
Illustration - Type.....	5

**Spare parts list**

<b>Item</b>	<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Illustration</b>
1	1 609 251 010	Motor Housing	1
2	1 609 200 070	Motor Housing	1
3	1 609 200 855	Pole Shoe 115V	1
4	1 609 240 020	Armature 110-115V	1
5	1 609 200 071	Bearing Flange	1
6	1 609 251 013	Strap-Shaped Handle	1
8	1 609 220 005	Ball Knob	1
9	1 609 255 015	Protective Cover	1
10	1 609 257 003	Bearing Flange	1
11	1 609 251 009	Intermediate housing	1
13/01	1 609 254 000	Dust Bag	1
13/02	1 609 201 006	Sealing disk	1
14	1 609 263 003	Toothed lock washer Z=19	1
15	1 609 263 004	Toothed lock washer Z=42	1
16	1 609 247 001	Toothed Belt	1
17	1 609 231 008	Toothed Shaft Z=13	1
18	1 609 266 003	Roller	1
20	1 609 210 006	Adjusting Slide	1
21	1 609 219 000	Tensioning Lever	1
22	1 609 210 007	Damping Plate	1
23	1 609 212 000	Sander Support Plate	1
24	1 609 210 004	Pressure Pad	1
25	1 609 266 002	Fan	1
26	1 609 251 008	Intermediate housing	1
27	1 601 110 058	Reference Plate DOUBLE INSULATION	1
28	1 609 280 014	Tensioning Bracket	1
29	1 609 213 004	Mounting Bracket	1
31	1 609 263 005	Spindle With Gear Z=44	1
36	1 609 233 003	Protective Cap	1
38	1 609 272 003	On-Off Switch	1
39	1 609 273 001	Suppression Filter	1
40	1 609 272 001	Change-Over Switch	1
41	1 609 213 005	Fastening Clamp	1
42	1 609 207 001	Grommet Ø9x90 MM	1

**Spare parts list**

<b>Item</b>	<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Description</b>		<b>Illustration</b>
43	1 604 460 022	Power supply cord	USA/CDN 2,15m 2 x 082mm SJ 18/2	1
44	1 609 201 008	Cupped Washer		1
45	1 609 210 001	Sleeve Terminal		1
46	1 609 211 000	Reference Plate		1
47	1 609 201 010	Plain Washer		1
48	1 609 210 005	Seal		1
49	1 609 200 717	groove ball bearing		1
49/01	1 609 200 715	groove ball bearing	6 001 LLU C 3/3K DIN 625	1
49/03	1 609 200 705	Shim washer	Ø12xØ18x0,1 MM	1
49/04	1 609 266 004	Roller		1
49/05	1 609 200 878	Axle		1
49/06	1 609 246 008	Compression Spring		1
49/07	1 609 246 009	Extension Spring		1
49/08	1 609 232 001	Bearing bolt		1
49/10	1 601 110 016	Manufacturer's nameplate		1
49/13	1 609 202 001	Seal Ring		1
49/14	1 609 210 003	Stop Plate		1
49/15	1 609 201 005	Stop Disc		1
49/17	1 609 203 003	Bushing		1
49/18	1 609 203 005	Bushing		1
49/19	1 609 274 000	Lubricating Nipple		1
49/20	2 910 091 116	Pan head screw	DIN 85-M4x6-4.8	1
49/21	2 910 091 050	Pan head screw	AM 5.8 DIN 85-4.8	1
49/22	2 910 231 120	Self-Cutting Screw		1
49/23	2 910 271 115	Pan head screw	DIN 923-M4x5-5.8	1
49/24	1 609 200 072	Thread-Forming Screw		1
49/29	2 910 551 172	Dummy	M 5x45MM	1
49/33	2 917 741 242	Grooved Nail		1
49/35	2 915 011 005	Hex Nut	DIN 934 -M4-m-8	1
49/36	1 609 233 004	Hex Nut	M 10x1 MM	1
49/37	2 916 060 014	Dummy	B 10 DIN 137-ST	1
49/38	2 916 060 005	Spring Washer	DIN 137-A 4-ST	1
49/39	2 916 681 005	Spring Lock Washer	B 4 DIN 127	1
49/40	2 916 640 005	Spring retaining ring	DIN 471-8x0,8 FSt	1

**Spare parts list**

Item	Part Number	Description	Illustration
49/43	2 916 650 001	Spring retaining ring    DIN 471-10x1MM-FSt	1
49/44	1 902 300 045	Power supply cord    4x4x18DIN6885-ST50K	1
49/46	2 918 660 004	Plain Washer    DIN 126-9-A2	1
49/47	1 609 200 879	Disc Spring	1
49/48	1 609 205 002	Disc Spring	1
49/50	1 609 200 881	Disc Spring	1
49/53	1 900 023 006	Woodruff Key    DIN 6888-4x5-ST60-2	1
49/54	2 910 110 120	Pan head screw    DIN 85-AM4x10-MS	1
49/55	1 901 321 053	Clamping Saddle	1
49/56	1 600 100 011	Plain Washer	1
50	1 609 200 073	Blade terminal	1
700	1 609 286 050	Parts Set	1

Illustration - Type - E

